**COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## Ref. No.: F36.V1/AREG/0359-23

## Date:28.12.2023

## NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, it is hereby notified that, students of **Post Graduate Diploma in Mass Communication and Journalism (for those who have appeared 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Examination, 2023) that the Admission for 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester will continue on and from 29.12.2023 to 10.01.2024.** 

The details of the University's Online Fees Payment System are given below:-

Web Link: https://student.cbpbu.ac.in/

Fees Structure is as follows:-

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Admission Fee	15000.00

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Co-ordinator, Department of Mass Communication and Journalism Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 6. Guard File.

**Assistant Registrar**